
The District of ColumbiaThe District of Columbia
Department of Public WorksDepartment of Public Works

““The Preferred ChoiceThe Preferred Choice””
PresentsPresents……





Overview of Recycling Overview of Recycling 
in Washington, DCin Washington, DC
Urban Recycling ForumUrban Recycling Forum

July 19, 2007July 19, 2007
presented bypresented by
William EasleyWilliam Easley



581,530
888,000

20 mi

61sq mi Land Area
7 sq mi Water Area

195 mi Metro Ridership



800,000 tons



Did you know…
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The Multimaterial Management Act of 1989

City Council established:

• Solid Waste stream increasing;
• Landfill and incineration not sufficient;
• Source reduction methods must be established;
• Separation scheme outlined; city-wide goal 45%
• Office of Recycling established.

formerly DC ST § 7-226 
now DC ST § 8-1007



D.C. Code D.C. Code §§ 88--1001 1001 

D.C. Code D.C. Code §§ 88--1001 1001 requires all requires all 
Commercial establishments, Residential Commercial establishments, Residential 

properties, Government building and Schools properties, Government building and Schools 
within the District of Columbia to recycle.within the District of Columbia to recycle.



Solid Waste ServicesSolid Waste Services

•• Garbage, Recycling and Garbage, Recycling and 
Bulk/Appliance CollectionBulk/Appliance Collection

•• 110,000 residential customers110,000 residential customers
•• Street & Alley CleaningStreet & Alley Cleaning
•• HHW and EHHW and E--cyclingcycling
•• Seasonal Services Seasonal Services –– Leaf CollectionLeaf Collection
•• Transfer StationsTransfer Stations
•• Enforcement DivisionEnforcement Division
•• Hauler RegistrationHauler Registration
•• EducationEducation



DC InDC In--House ProgramHouse Program



DC InDC In--House ProgramHouse Program

Alley Bin Collection

110,000 Households
24,273 tons



DC InDC In--House ProgramHouse Program

Alley Cart Collection
Curbside Cart Collection



DC Composting PilotDC Composting Pilot

•• Composted 3,000 Tons in PilotComposted 3,000 Tons in Pilot



Commercial Recycling 



Save Money And Reduce TrashSave Money And Reduce Trash

Be SMART! 



Office of Recycling Commercial Staff

William Easley, Program Officer
Debra Armstrong, Investigator
Leonetta Bell, Investigator
Cheryl Satchell, Investigator
Kayanda Jones, Investigator
Sherry Porter, Investigator
Russell Klein, Educator
Tonya Majette, Program Support
Brigette Sanders, Program Support

Solid Waste Enforcement and Education Program

Recycling Hotline: 202-645-8245



Commercial Recycling 2006

29,398 Businesses29,398 Businesses
249,822 Households249,822 Households
112 Hotels112 Hotels
5,478 Retail stores5,478 Retail stores
2,155 Food Service Establishments2,155 Food Service Establishments
1,389 Office Buildings1,389 Office Buildings
1,556 Federal Government Owned Buildings1,556 Federal Government Owned Buildings
266 Leased Federal Buildings266 Leased Federal Buildings
768 District Government Owned Buildings768 District Government Owned Buildings
145 DCPS Buildings145 DCPS Buildings

83,260.55 Tons Commercial
6,873 tons DC Federal



# of Commercial Sites Inspected 3,017
# of Commercial Plans Received 896
# of Commercial Plans Approved 947*
# of Commercial Plans Disapproved          627
# of Commercial Contacts/Presentations      2
# of Haulers Registered 61
# of Vehicles Registered 227
# of Official Warnings 883
# of Notice of Violations 983
# of Hotline Calls                                  1,948
* (Note: some plans were received in FY2005)



Commercial Recycling Plan



• Renewal: Annual
• Vehicles: Display current 
sticker on each door;
• Drivers: Must carry 
recycling registration card;

List of Approved Haulers





Commercial Recycling Guide: 2007Commercial Recycling Guide: 2007

www.recycle.dpw.dc.gov
or 
call (202) 645-7191

AVAILABLE
FREE

http://www.recycle.dpw.dc.gov/


HHW Collection EventsHHW Collection Events

4/21/2007 1,978 Vehicles



EE--Cycling EventsCycling Events
4/21/07 1,381 Vehicles
40 Tons Recycled



Nike Shoe CollectionNike Shoe Collection







Recycle Dc Web Site Recycle Dc Web Site 
www.recycle.dpw.dc.govwww.recycle.dpw.dc.gov







Office of Recycling Commercial Staff
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